-OP \$290,00 19140

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/29/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Brackett Green USA, Inc.		09/29/2006	CORPORATION:	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eimco Water Technologies, LLC		
Street Address:	2850 South Decker Lake Drive		
City:	Salt Lake City		
State/Country:	UTAH		
Postal Code:	84119		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1914077	BRACKETT BOSKER
Registration Number:	1953551	BRACKETT GREEN
Registration Number:	2789319	CF 100
Registration Number:	2381740	CF200
Registration Number:	2425707	HYDRO BOSKER
Registration Number:	2488341	MACERACER
Registration Number:	2373371	PROPAPANEL
Registration Number:	2438283	S.I.M.P.L.E.
Registration Number:	3051371	SEWAGE BOSKER
Registration Number:	3060699	TUNNEL BOSKER
Registration Number:	2478485	WSA ENGINEERED SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003426 FRAME: 0364

900062321

Fax Number: (801)526-2943

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-526-2151

Email: loretta.bogaard@glv.com

Correspondent Name: Loretta Bogaard

Address Line 1: 2850 South Decker Lake Drive Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BG TRADEMARKS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Loretta Bogaard
Signature:	/loretta.bogaard/
Date:	11/09/2006

Total Attachments: 4

source=Merger doc BG to EWT#page1.tif source=Merger doc BG to EWT#page2.tif source=Merger doc BG to EWT#page3.tif source=Merger doc BG to EWT#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003426 FRAME: 0365



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BRACKETT GREEN USA, INC.", A TEXAS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "EIMCO WATER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "EIMCO WATER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 12:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

SANCE OF SAN

3706798

060899613

8100M

Warriet Smith Hindson

AUTHENTICATION: 5081238

DATE: 09-29-06 TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003426 FRAME: 0366

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:48 FM 09/29/2006 FILED 12:42 PM 09/29/2006 SRV 060899613 - 3706798 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

BRACKETT GREEN USA, INC. A Texas Corporation

WITH AND INTO

EIMCO WATER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware

Brackett Green USA, Inc., a Texas corporation, and Eimco Water Technologies, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, hereby certify that:

- The constituent companies which are to merge in the merger effected hereby (the
 "Merger") are Brackett Green USA, Inc., a Texas corporation ("BGUSA"), and
 Eimco Water Technologies, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
 ("Eimco").
- An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by BGUSA and Eimco in accordance with the provisions of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware and the Business Corporation Act of the State of Texas.
- The surviving entity is Eimco, and its name shall be Eimco Water Technologies,
 LLC (the "Surviving Company").

AU\4188396.1 361665-1

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003426 FRAME: 0367

- No changes to the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company are to be effected by the Merger.
- 5. The effective time of the Merger shall be September 29, 2006 at 11:59 P.M.
- 6. The executed Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Company, which is located at 2850 South Decker Lake Drive, Salt Lake City, Utah 84119.
- A copy of the Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of the constituent entities.

Brackett Green USA, Inc., a Texas corporation, and Eimco Water Technologies, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, have caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed as of the 29th day of September, 2006.

BRACKETT	GREEN	USA,	INC.
----------	-------	------	------

A Texas corporation

Bill W. Saulnier, Secretary

EIMCO WATER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

A Delaware limited liability company

Ву:_____

Richard Verreault, Manager

- No changes to the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company are to be effected by the Merger.
- The effective time of the Merger shall be September 29, 2006 at 11:59 P.M.
- The executed Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Company, which is located at 2850 South Decker Lake Drive, Salt Lake City, Utah 84119.
- A copy of the Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of the constituent entities.

Brackett Green USA, Inc., a Texas corporation, and Eimco Water Technologies, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, have caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed as of the 29th day of September, 2006.

BRACKETT GREEN USA, INC. A Texas corporation

By:________Bill W. Saulnier, Secretary

EIMCO WATER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
A Delaware limited liability company

 \bigcirc ()

Richard Verreault, Manager

AU4188396.1 361665-1

RECORDED: 11/10/2006